ESMT/EMP     EMP891X
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc. Publication Date: Mar. 2009
                                                  Revision : 5.0  1/21
Fast Ultra High-PSRR, Low-Noise, Low-Dropout,
150mA Micropower CMOS Linear Regulator
General Description
The EMP891X series is a family of CMOS linear regulators,
which include EMP8915 and EMP8916, featuring

SOT-25(TOP VIEW)
SOT-26(TOP VIEW)
Order information
EMP8915-XXFE06GRR
XX  Operation Code
FE06 TDFN-6 Package
NRR RoHS & Halogen free package
  Commercial Grade Temperature
Rating: -40 to 85°C
  Package in Tape & Reel
EMP8915-XXVF05GRR
XX  Operation Code
VF05 SOT-25 Package
GRR RoHS package
  Commercial Grade Temperature
Rating: -40 to 85°C
  Package in Tape & Reel
EMP8916-XXVC06GRR
XX  Operation Code
VC06 SOT-26 Package
GRR RoHS package
  Commercial Grade Temperature
Rating: -40 to 85°C
  Package in Tape & Reel
ESMT/EMP     EMP891X
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc. Publication Date: Mar. 2009
                                                  Revision : 5.0  3/21
Marking & Packing Information
Marking No. of
PIN
EN CC Fault Package
new Old (8935/8915)
Vout Product ID
Date code; P621/P611 1.2 EMP8915-12VF05GRR
Date code; ---/P612 1.3 EMP8915-13VF05GRR
Date code; P624/P614 1.5 EMP8915-15VF05GRR
Date code; P627/P617
1.8 EMP8915-18VF05GRR
Date code; P62E/P61E 2.5 EMP8915-25VF05GRR
Date code; P62H/P61H 2.8 EMP8915-28VF05GRR
5 Y Y N SOT-25
Date code; ---/P61N 2.85 EMP8915-2QVF05GRR
1.2 EMP8916-12VC06GRR
1.3 EMP8916-13VC06GRR
1.5 EMP8916-15VC06GRR
1.8 EMP8916-18VC06GRR
2.5 EMP8916-25VC06GRR
2.8 EMP8916-28VC06GRR
6 Y Y Y SOT-26
2.85 EMP8916-2QVC06GRR
1.2 By request
1.3 By request
1.5 By request
1.8 By request